

MACC - 1816 /2016

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Judge,MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No. 24 dated 31.08.2023

Ld. Adv. for the claimant No. 3 files haziran.

Claimant Nos. 1,2 &4 are represented by Ld. Advocate.

To day is fixed for further P.Ws.

Ld. Advocated for the O.P. No.2/ Insurance Co. files a petition praying for time for further P.W on the ground as stated therein. Copy served.

Ld. Advocates for the parties are present.

Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.11.2023 for further P.Ws.

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

