

MACC 1816/2016

Present :Nuruzzaman Ali,
Judge, MAC Tribunal
FT 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No.29 dated 29.11.2024

Today is fixed for further P.W.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. 2 filed hazira.

The witness viz. Sri Shyamal Kumar Mishra is examined and cross-examined in full and is discharged as P.W.-3.

Claimant files a petition prayer for time for further evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 18.02.2025 for further P.W.

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai .